OP \$40.00 29446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/18/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&S Investments LLC		101/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Series of Golf Inc.	
Street Address:	1613 Night Wind Drive	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2944622	WORLD SERIES OF GOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)990-3179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-990-3055

Email: snyderkevj@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin J. Snyder

Address Line 1: 701 N. Green Valley Pkwy, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Henderson, NEVADA 89074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T03-105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin J. Snyder

Signature: /Kevin J. Snyder/

TRADEMARK

900043480 REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0822

Date:	03/03/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Mail0003[1]#page1.tif		
source=Mail0017[1]#page1.tif		
source=Mail0018[1]#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, M&S INVESTMENTS, LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit "A" (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, WORLD SERIES OF GOLF, INC., ("Assignee") desires to obtain the marks of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the aforesaid trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, the right, title and interest of Assignor for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries in and to the Marks, along with goodwill appurtenant thereto, and any legal equivalent thereof in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance, conditional or otherwise, has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the terms of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0824

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set forth our hands this $\frac{18^{18}}{100}$ day of January, 2006.

M&S INVESTMENTS

Name: Kenneth L. Maul

Title: Manager

STATE OF NEVADA

: SS.

COUNTY OF CLARK

On the $1/S^{\infty}$ day of January in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Kenneth L. Maul, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity as Manager of M&S Investments, LLC, and that be his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed

the instrument.

IRIS J MACADANGDANG Notary Public, State of Newada

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0825

EXHIBIT "A"

- (1) A U.S. trademark application and mark "WORLD SERIES OF GOLF", serial number 76/536848, registration number 2944622.
- (2) A U.S. trademark application and mark "WORLD SERIES OF PROFESSIONAL LADIES" GOLF", serial number 76/536845.
- (3) A trademark application and mark "WORLD SERIES OF PROFESSIONAL MEN"S GOUF", serial number 76/536846.
- (4) A trademark application and mark "WORLD SERIES OF AMATEUR GOLF", serial number 76/536847.
- (5) A frademark application and mark "WORLD SERIES OF GOLF CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP", serial number 78/405591.
- (6) A trademark application filed in Canadian Trademark Office for the mark "WORLD SERIES OF GOLF".

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 03/03/2006